training activities into practice throughout the school year within the student athlete’s home 
environment. The Plan must include activities that combat risk behaviors and provide at least two 
hours weekly community service. 

PROGRAM DEMOGRAPHICS 

Two hundred twenty five (225) student athletes from 51 high schools attended the Student Athlete 
Summer Institute during June of 2009. Institutes were established by using the eight NC High 
School Athletic Association regions and combining them into five regional Institutes. The map below

[...]

shows the Institute regions and Table 15 below shows participation within each region.  

Illustration 1 

SASI Regions

Table 15 

Number of 2009 SASI Participants by Region 

REGION NUMBER OF  
PARTICIPANTS 

Central  16 

Mountain  25 

Northeastern  70 

Piedmont  51 

Southeastern  63 

Two hundred twenty two (222) of the 225 SASI participants completed surveys at the end of the 
5 summer Institutes regarding their experiences. The majority of student athletes participating 
were aged 15, 16 and 17 years old representing the program target population of student